Copenhagen, 8 October 2010

Announcement No. 13/2010



Danionics A/S c/o DAHL, Dr. Tværgade 9, 1. DK –1302 Copenhagen K, Denmark Telephone: +45 70 23 81 30 Telefax: +45 70 30 05 56 E-mail: investor@danionics.dk Website: www.danionics.dk VAT no: DK-71 06 47 19

Reporting of transactions by senior employees and related parties involving Danionics shares

Under Section 28a of the Danish Securities Trading Act (Værdipapirhandelsloven), Danionics A/S must report information concerning transactions by senior employees and related parties involving Danionics Shares:

Name:	Andrew Ng
Cause:	Member of the Board of Danionics Asia Ltd.
Issuer:	Danionics A/S
Securities ID:	DK0010271238
Transaction:	Purchase
Trading date:	7 th October 2010
Market:	Copenhagen Stock Exchange
No. of shares:	36.000
Market price DKK:	90.000

Danionics A/S

Henning O. Jensen CEO

For further information please contact: CEO, Henning O. Jensen, telephone +45 70 23 81 30